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*State employees are not appointed to Advisory Council 

Members 
 
Richard Alexander 
Department of Children & Family Services  
1826 S. West Ave  
Freeport, IL  61032  
Phone:   815.235.7878 
Email Address: Richard.Alexander@illinois.gov 
 
Faith Arnold 
Sun Children’s Inc. 
3903 Adams Street 
Bellwood, IL 60104 
Phone:  708.912.6619 / Fax: 708.544.7535 
Email Address:  faitharnold@sbcglobal.net 
 
Levell R. Baker 
Vision Builders Early Learning Center 
4408 Bretz Drive 
Richton Park, IL 60471 
Phone:  773.237.6009 / Fax:  708.265.5338 / 
Cellular#:  773.430.3189 
Email Address:  Levell@visionearlylearning.com 
 
Caroline (Carie) Bires 
Ounce of Prevention Fund 
33 West Monroe Street, Suite 2400 
Chicago, IL  60603 
Phone:  312.291.2160 / Cellular#:  309.261.3138 
Email Address:  cbires@ounceofprevention.org 
 
Shontee Blankenship 
Department of Children & Family Services  
1911 S. Indiana Avenue, 9th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60616 
Phone:  312.328.2378 
Email Address: Shontee.Blankenship@illinois.gov 
 
Melissa (Missy) Brown 
Child Care Resource and Referral 
700 Logan College Road 
Carterville, IL   62918  
Phone:  618.694.3646  
Email Address:  Missybrown@jalc.edu 
 

Member Status 
 
State Employee* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Appointed 5/24/14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Appointed 5/24/14 
Communications Committee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Appointed 5/24/14 
Data Committee Co-Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Appointed 5/24/14 
Ad-hoc workgroup on workforce issues 
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Cerathel Burnett 
Carole Robertson Center 
2020 West Roosevelt Road 
Chicago, IL 60653 
Phone: 312.243.7300      
Email Address:  burnettc@crcl.net 
 
Alissandra Calderon 
Department of Children & Family Services 
100 W. Randolph Street, 6th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312.814.6800 
Email Address: Alissandra.calderon2@illinois.gov 
 
Yvonne Figueroa 
Department of Children & Family Services  
1911 S. Indiana Avenue, 9th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60616 
Phone:  312.328.2374 
Email Address: Yvonne.Figueroa@illinois.gov 
 
Mary Jane Forney 
IL Department of Human Services 
Division of Family and Community Services 
100 South Grand Avenue, East 2nd Floor 
Springfield, IL  62762 
Phone:  217.758.9336     / Fax:  217.557.9673 
Email Address:   MaryJane.Forney@illionois.gov 
 
Edie Gurley Washington 
Department of Children & Family Services  
1911 S. Indiana Avenue, 9th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60616 
Phone:  312.328.2353 
Email Address: Edie.Washington@illinois.gov 
 
Mary Harlan 
Department of Children & Family Services 
321A Withers Drive 
Mount Vernon, IL  62864 
Phone:  618.244.8400 
Email Address: Mary.Harlan@illinois.gov 

Appointed 5/24/14 
Ad-hoc workgroup on workforce issues 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
Alternating Communications Committee Co-Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
Communications Committee 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
Training Committee Co-Chair 
Data Committee 
 
 
 
 
State Employee      
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Lisa Kambich 
Association of Illinois Montessori Schools 
Deerfield, Riverwoods, Glenview Montessori Schools 
3140 Riverwoods Road 
Riverwoods, IL.  60015 
Phone:  847.945.7582 / Fax:  847.948.5136 
Email Address:  lisa@montessori-schools.com 
 
Elizabeth (Beth) Knight 
INCCRRA 
1226 Towanda Avenue 
Bloomington, IL 61701 
Phone: 309.834.1222 / Fax: 309.828.1808 
Email Address: bknight@inccrra.org 
 
Brad Mansfield 
Department of Children & Family Services  
406 E. Monroe Street 
Springfield, IL  62701 
Phone:  217.875.6399 
Email Address: Bradley.Mansfield@illinois.gov 
 
Theenshina Mayfield 
Department of Children & Family Services 
1911 S. Indiana Avenue, 9th Floor 
Chicago, IL  60616 
Phone:  312.328.2411 
Email Address: Theenshina.Mayfield@illinois.gov 
 
Paula McClain 
Department of Children & Family Services 
2900 N. Oakland Avenue, B. 
Decatur, IL  62526 
Phone:  217.875.6399 
Email Address: Paula.McClain@illinois.gov 
 
Bridget McKnight 
Department of Children & Family Services  
200 S. Wyman Street, 2nd Floor 
Rockford, IL  61101 
Phone:  815.987.4951 
Email Address: Bridget.McKnight@illinois.gov 
 
Carol Morris 
Department of Children & Family Services 
401 W. Industrial Ave, Suite B. 
Effingham, IL  62401 
Phone:  217.347.5561 
Email Address: carol.s.morris@illinois.gov 

Appointed 5/24/14 
Ad-hoc workgroup on workforce issues 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Appointed 5/24/14 
Training Committee Co-Chair 
Ad-hoc workgroup on workforce issues 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
Data Committee Co-Chair 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
State Employee 
Systems Integration Committee Co-Chair 
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Gail Nelson 
Governor’s Office of Early Childhood Development 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite N-100 
Chicago, IL  60601 
Phone:  312.543.6881     
Email Address:  Gail.Nelson@illinois.gov 
 
Nancy (Sessy) Nyman (Co-Chair) 
Illinois Action for Children 
4753 North Broadway, Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL 60640 
Phone:  773.564.8844  
Email Address:  nymans@actforchildren.org 
 
Malia Owens 
Skip-A-Long Home Child Care Network 
3440 38th Ave, Suite 2 
Moline, IL 61265 
Phone:  309.764.8192 
Email Address:  maliao@skip-a-long.com 
 
Veronica Resa 
Department of Children & Family Services 
100 W. Randolph Street, 6th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312.814.8436 
Email Address: veronica.resa@illinois.gov 
 
Katherine (Kate) Ritter 
Governor's Office of Early Childhood Development 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite N-100 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone:   312.814.4976 / Cellular#:  312.489.3735 
Email Address:   Kate.Ritter@illinois.gov 
 
Martina Rocha 
Together for Childhood Network/Best Friends Day Care 
Home 
2038 N. Nicole Lane 
Round Lake, IL 60073 
Phone: 847.630.1273    
Email Address:  Bestfriendsdc1@gmail.com 
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Ad-hoc workgroup on workforce issues 
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Alternating Communications Committee Co-
Chair 
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Systems Integration Committee Co-Chair 
Data Committee 
 
 
 
 
Re-appointed 5/24/14 
 

mailto:Gail.Nelson@illinois.gov
mailto:nymans@actforchildren.org
mailto:maliao@skip-a-long.com
mailto:veronica.resa@illinois.gov
mailto:Kate.Ritter@illinois.gov
mailto:Bestfriendsdc1@gmail.com


DCFS CHILD DAY CARE LICENSING ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBERS 
Updated October 2016 

 
 
Patricia Twymon 
Wee Are The World Home Daycare 
557 Bensley Avenue 
Calumet City, IL 60409 
Phone:  708.862.0933  
Email Address:  Twymonpat@yahoo.com 
 
Judith Walker-Kendrick 
Chicago Coalition of Site Administered Child Care 
4150 South King Drive 
Chicago, IL 60608 
Phone:  773.373.5700  
Email Address:  jcw4902@att.net 
 
Sue Wilson 
The First Step Day Care Center 
1300 Pearl Street  
 Belvidere, IL 61008 
Phone:  815.544.6500  
Email Address:  firststepforkids@aol.com 
 
Ken Yordy 
Department of Children & Family Services 
2309 W. Main Street 
Marion, IL  62959 
Phone:  618.993.7152 
Email Address: Ken.Yordy@illinois.gov 
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Communications Committee Chair
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